Conplainant.
. v.r i
ﬁyhgid Young,
-
Akron Board of Bducatibn,
Respondenta._ ' |
CASB NUMBER: . BA-UR-03-1797
oRmR
(Opinion Attached)

“believe that an unfair labor practice had been committed.

equently, a conplaint was issued alleging that the Respondent had violated
-Ohio Revised Coda” Section 4117.11(A)(1), and (A)(3) by: giving Ms. Simmons an
ruvene At NEeded" rating in the category " V. professional qualities b.

'he recouneudation, and responses. For the reasons set forth inf _
, 1ncorporated by.. reference, the Board approves .the -
findinga of fact, approves. the conclusions of law except for
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terferin reatrainlng or" coercin mplc ‘
of ‘the 'r:l_ghta ‘guaranteed - in Chapter ‘4117, .and: otherwiae
ed COde Section’ 4117.11(A)(1) and (3), -

4 ¥y
kins luddle School the Notice to Bmployeea furnished by “thi
stat:lng tliat__ the Kenpondentu Wwill cease and desist from thn‘;acti
' n Paragraph (A} and will take the aff:lmative aetion set
_}astaph (B) and (C). oo

Deborah Simn's June, 1984 "'reacher Evaluation,
the rat:lng ":lnprovenent needed" from the - category of:

N
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e 'Cﬁﬁpihiﬁaﬁt, ' the State Employment Relations Board.

#117-7-07 on Hny 28 1985




performauce EValuat;on “te the charging party_

. an unfair labor practice for a publ:lc employer,
[Commit listed unfair labor




'

Simmons was given a 1etter signed by Hr. Smith_r

Hr. Smith testified he'

tled the grievance ‘on Harch 16 1984. Théniin 3une;'1§84;,-v

.Ev'luation Report, Mr.‘Ybung gave her 1mprovement needed"




chilling. éffec
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